

**FIGURE 7**  
**La Cuentista Subdivision - Unit II Phase 2**

CITY PROJECT NO. 709788  
 SHEET \_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_

MAP NO. C-10 11

CITY PROJECT NO. 709788

**UNIT II IMPROVEMENTS Phase 2 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE FOR FINANCIAL GUARANTY**  
**6/6/2019**

6 ITEM NO.	7 SPEC NO.	8 SHORT DESCRIPTION	9 EST. UNIT PRICE	10 UNIT	11 EST. QUANTITY	12 EST. AMOUNT	13 AS-BUILT QUANTITY	14 AS-BUILT AMOUNT	15 WORK REMAINING
<b>PAVING</b>									
1	301.020	SUBGRADE PREP RES, 12"	\$1.50	SY	8881	\$13,321.50	8881	\$13,676.74	0%
2	336.120	TACK COAT	\$0.33	SY	8881	\$2,930.73	0	\$0.00	0%
3	336.021	RES ASP CONC, TYPE SPC, 2-1 1/2" LIFT:	\$9.00	SY	16334	\$147,006.00	16334	\$143,575.86	0%
4	336.022	RES ASP CONC, TYPE SPB, 2-2" LIFTS	\$10.00	SY	1428	\$14,280.00	1428	\$16,736.16	0%
5	340.010	SDWK, 4", PCC (NON-DEFERRED)	\$36.00	SY	739	\$26,604.00	739	\$24,512.63	0%
6	340.025	WLCHR ACC RAMP, 4" PCC	\$1,550.00	EA	10	\$15,500.00	10	\$17,274.30	0%
7	340.030	VLY GUT & CURB, PCC	\$76.00	SY	463	\$35,188.00	463	\$30,895.99	0%
8	340.050	C & G STD, PCC	\$21.04	LF	4250	\$89,420.00	4250	\$94,265.00	0%
9	340.060	C & G MDN, PCC	\$20.00	LF	235	\$4,700.00	302	\$5,611.16	0%
10	340.061	C & G MOUNT STD, PCC	\$24.00	LF	550	\$13,200.00	550	\$12,199.00	0%
11	340.13	C & G, DEPRESSED, PCC	\$21.04	LF	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
12	346.10	TXTPVMT, 4" COLOR, PCC	\$9.00	SF	312	\$2,808.00	312	\$2,408.64	0%
13	340.21	SDWK, 24", DRN	\$2,000.00	EA	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
14	450.001	ALUM PANEL SIGN	\$16.80	SF	18	\$302.40	35	\$1,037.05	0%
15	450.010	SQ TB POST	\$10.27	LF	60	\$616.20	72	\$1,939.68	0%
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING</b>						<b>365,876.83</b>		<b>364,132.21</b>	
<b>STORM DRAIN</b>									
16	701.110	TRCHG, BF & COMP 18"-36" SD, 8-12' D	\$24.00	LF	414	\$9,936.00	616	\$13,576.64	0%
17	701.160	TRCHG, BF & COMP 42"-60" SD, 8-12' D	\$28.00	LF	202	\$5,656.00	0	\$0.00	0%
18	910.005	18" SD	\$39.00	LF	140	\$5,460.00	140	\$5,434.80	0%
19	910.009	24" SD	\$50.00	LF	476	\$23,800.00	476	\$24,985.24	0%
20	910.013	30" SD	\$50.00	LF	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
21	910.017	36" SD	\$77.00	LF	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
22	910.05X	SD OUTLET TO POND STRUCTURE	\$7,500.00	EA	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
23	915.01X	CTH BSN, A, SGL G, DBL THROAT (WNG)	\$5,473.80	EA	4	\$21,895.20	2	\$11,246.78	0%
24	915.040	CTH BSN, C, DG	\$4,753.00	EA	4	\$19,012.00	6	\$31,517.94	0%
25	920.070	MH, 4' DIA, C OR E, 6'-10' D	\$3,100.00	EA	2	\$6,200.00	2	\$7,121.12	0%
26	920.14X	MH, 6' DIA, PILL BOX TYPE, 4'-10' D	\$5,200.00	EA	0	\$0.00	1	\$2,361.82	0%
27	920.14XX	MH, 6' DIA, PILL BOX MOD TO E, 6'-10' D	\$2,000.00	EA	1	\$2,000.00	0	\$0.00	0%
28	920.140	MH, 6' DIA, C OR E, 6'-10' D	\$5,200.00	EA	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
29	920.210	MH, 8' DIA, C OR E, 6'-10' D	\$9,200.00	EA	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
30	1005.31	GRAVEL MULCH, 1", BUILDOLGY	\$12.00	SY	763	\$9,156.00	0	\$0.00	0%
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM DRAIN</b>						<b>93,959.20</b>		<b>96,244.34</b>	
<b>WATER</b>									
31	801.002	6" WL PIPE w/o FIT	\$22.00	LF	1508	\$33,176.00	1458	\$18,604.08	0%
32	801.003	8" WL PIPE w/o FIT	\$23.50	LF	916	\$21,526.00	916	\$17,642.16	0%
33	801.059	NONPRESS CONN, w/FIT, WL	\$1,100.00	EA	1	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,235.13	0%
34	801.065	DI FIT, MJ, 4-14", WL	\$3.50	LBS	1205	\$4,217.50	2225	\$4,583.50	0%
35	801.081	6" GATE VALVE	\$850.00	EA	8	\$6,800.00	8	\$6,659.20	0%
36	801.082	8" GATE VALVE	\$1,100.00	EA	1	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,412.92	0%
37	801.105	VLV BOX A	\$400.00	EA	9	\$3,600.00	9	\$6,528.87	0%
38	801.113	FH, 4' BURY	\$3,000.00	EA	5	\$15,000.00	5	\$15,457.25	0%
39	801.11X	FH AIR RELEASE	\$1,700.00	EA	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
40	801.150	MJ REST GLND, 4"-8"	\$150.00	EA	40	\$6,000.00	60	\$3,934.20	0%
41	801.155	JNT REST HRNSS, 4"-8"	\$200.00	EA	25	\$5,000.00	25	\$2,399.25	0%
42	802.760	3/4" NS WTR LN, SS, NWM	\$1,600.00	EA	8	\$12,800.00	8	\$11,750.88	0%
43	802.770	3/4" NS WTR LN, DS, NWM	\$1,800.00	EA	25	\$45,000.00	25	\$48,851.25	0%
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER</b>						<b>155,319.50</b>		<b>139,058.69</b>	
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>									
44	701.010	TRCH, BF, 4"-15" SAS, <8'	\$24.00	LF	1733	\$41,592.00	1665	\$24,475.50	0%
45	701.020	TRCH, BF, 4"-15" SAS, 8-12'	\$28.00	LF	306	\$8,568.00	440	\$8,954.00	0%
46	701.030	TRCH, BF, 4"-15" SAS, 12-16'	\$30.00	LF	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0%
47	901.030	8" SAS PIPE	\$13.50	LF	2039	\$27,526.50	2105	\$20,355.35	0%
48	905.030	4" SAS RISER	\$8.50	LF	47	\$399.50	47	\$2,742.45	0%
49	905.050	4" NEW SAS SVC	\$1,000.00	EA	58	\$58,000.00	58	\$46,334.46	0%
50	920.070	MH, 4' DIA, C OR E, 6'-10' D,	\$3,100.00	EA	10	\$31,000.00	10	\$35,605.60	0%
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER</b>						<b>167,086.00</b>		<b>138,467.36</b>	
<b>STREET LIGHTS</b>									
51	432.001	RDWY LUM 250S	\$322.00	EA	8	2,576.00	0	0.00	0%
<b>SUBTOTAL STREET LIGHTS</b>						<b>2,576.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>	
<b>SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION Phase 2</b>						<b>784,817.53</b>		<b>737,902.60</b>	

6 ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	7 SHORT DESCRIPTION	8 EST. UNIT PRICE	UNIT	9 EST. QUANTITY	10 EST. AMOUNT	11 AS-BUILT QUANTITY	12 AS-BUILT AMOUNT	13 MAP NO. <u>C-2011</u> WORK REMAINING
52	4.01	SURVEY & STAKING @ 3%				23,544.53		0.00	0%
53	6.05	MOBILIZATION @ 4.8%				37,671.24		0.00	0%
54	19.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL @ 2.1%				16,481.17		0.00	0%
55	30.02	NPDES PERMITTING @ 0.63%				4,944.35		0.00	0%
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION Phase 2</b>						<b>867,458.82</b>		<b>737,902.60</b>	

I, Donald Duneman, being a licensed engineer in the State of New Mexico, stamp and signature affixed below do hereby certify that the in-place infrastructure which is described more fully by the estimate above and constructed under the infrastructure construction project, La Cuentista Subdivision Unit II Phase 2, City Project Number 709788, has been built in accordance with the approved plans for this project and the City of Albuquerque Standard Specifications in effect at the time of plan approval.

